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Fees Mald:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

: ACCEPTA APPL|CA BY TH ERICS : 3 5 : ; PPLICAT]
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ (o P‘?U( Vieuw P)O-('Q ZONING DISTRICT ﬂ

SECTION_bZ  BLOCK1R] 10T RZ] _ LOTSIZE: &, 0 sgleh-

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Namye;
O R V29 & Filonq
Address: H{~ Triev.ea) Dicko . Address: Nb T&maewy Ploce
__Ffoancﬁ-' NN RSO ﬁm_gm%_(_\@
elephone # §J7 Glb RAUE Telephone # A7 Gl 3393
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Yesiclanbial Proposed t.and Use: Z,gs,de uka |

D scription of PTDPOSBd Work: =t AT RREEIILWY. s ya e
V) :

| request a prefiminary meeting: YES W/ NO

| requegta waiver of the-public hearing and hereby certify the following:
e@ The subject property-is zoned Residence A or Residance AA. =
; Tha proposed construction is not a.new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criterla contained in §209-7 of the ‘Code of the Imq:.poréﬂd Village of

Freeport are satisfied. Bt Jgg =
: _ /[ vEs R m
- - - w r
A r’/ L0/ S0 9B 4
AHPLICANT'S SIGNATURE " e e e B i i ATE ‘gr,-a' B rﬁ
=)
; York =7 »
12022~ : ] Pr'u’g“{::usl?gvgfﬁ: . : z O o
1] ‘
q My cwmnggi::: Junl2,2024 ) <
P

Notary Public

Prop Owner’: nsent:

L _Eert a]]' g (E{ am {are} the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. : L
= “ s

s QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY &
REG. #01M04888472 2(9
MY COMM, GNP MA'r 18, w2

Dale of Hearlng:
Cate of Decision:

Approved Denled
Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

s s il s

Rev. 12H0 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

YES NO N/A
VA

The Buliding Dapartment shall provide the appficant with a G.1 5, survey of all pafeels within & five
thundred (500} foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only)

2
/ 2. The appiicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred {300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs,

3. A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary {o a scale of not more then
twenty {20) feet to one (1) Inch:

a. Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

b, Narth paint , scale, and date.

SN

-4 Boundaries of. the-pasjact,

‘/ d. Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbgdies, watlands, wooded araas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Fealures to be retained should be
noted.

|/ e Fleodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.

- o
- !// f. Localion of proposed land and water uses and thelr areas.in acres and location, together
with the- proposed use, dimenalons, height and architectural faetures of all buildings and
other striciures .
g. Lacation of outdoor storage and description of malerials 1o be storpd.
h. Lacation of all existing or proposed slte Improvements including street, drains. culverts,

relaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whather public or private.

. Location and description of all proposed wateriront public access/recreation provisions,

J. Description of sewsage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such faciiities.

k. Location and proposed-development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the-gensral
landseaping plan and planting schedula;

i Location of all parking and loading area, intemna! circulation patiern. and ingress and

NG R L NN

egress drives
L™
IF.-—, . m; Provision for pagiastrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks;
: : walkways and docks.
R e e 1 e i S L L o o i [t 4
— n. Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.
3 J/~ 0. Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for neighborhood parks,

rounds or other permanant open space.
Shvnd

Bullt;l.ng.gﬂenf@.li@g'&ﬁd site design fpr enérgy efficiency and visual quality,

m L'

VO R
cha;ﬂqr}:an&dasigﬂh-&ih energy dijlribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
eheay’ AR

% Dascription and location oferaslan control measures including proposed lecation of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc.

5. Lacatien, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facilities.

L Lines and dimensions of ail property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property ihat is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the propery owners of ihe
development.

u; Estimatad project construction schedule.

county officials,

W, Identification of any federal, state or county pennits required for project execution

v
l/ V. Record of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and

----- 4, The Planning Board may_require such additional information as it may deem 1 necessary for

a compleie ass»siiient of the project pursuant to this chapter, =7 0 .,

P bl ey
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

October 19, 2022
AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER

Qi Fei Long
46 Fairview Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 46 Fairview Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62 Blk 187 Lot 8§27

Building Permit Application #20222985

Description: Construct a new front portico

Dear Sir/Madam:;
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initia) appointment should the additional co ies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required,
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

= ~
Qu : S S
S XN
£ =
Mm = imn
Superintendent of Buildings S T OO
20 W M
fed i -
encl. 33 . m
oM
. = - )
c: Village Clerk - w
= @

Willy Zambrano, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App., 20222985

Location: _ 46 Fairview Place, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Qi Fei Long

Description: Construct a new front portico

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significanteffect.,
on the environment, as follows: - =

d3AIF03Y

— ~
A) 52 =
o2 =
ST

B) Possible environment effects identified: =
(only if positive determination) =5 >
= R
JaN = 3

Dated: October 19, 2022
AMENDED =
Sergio-A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B —
Short Environmental Assessment Form 9 S
2 2. Z 7
Instructions for Completing Zﬁ

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become past of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may &lso provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or usefut
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;

rj
(= \'ig,p

Project Location (describe, and attach = location map):

4b Foicvie,n Qlag gy a8t w620

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Consaracy A news Grany PR O

—

_,--""_'_'__F'_._FFT | I'|
: Y r T . . ; o

Name of ipphcant or Sponsor: \'-_'. 3 ' Tlﬁ'l;elcpho e 7 q Ji: g};ﬁcﬁ?

C}'- Yei } Py cpp Lo C[B-Maik Aeoaa, Brinhre. (omn
Address: = oePT- | £ Sl

S . o U“-D\NG --""'_J

B Yeatve Oltce I AR

City/PO:; 'L;'___d_,f-"” State: Zip Code:
T gFg'r AN Y78
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, _

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed &ction and the environmental resources that |
| may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency'ﬁ Ilf

if Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: . .
oy é/
Mm
=2
= -
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres v W
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres ks —
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned gg > M
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres AL - C
_'.J"_ LaJ
< [5%)

4. Checl[._n'll land uses that occur on, adjoining an the pro aclion.
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Izgesidential {suburban)
o ‘

[Forest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  [] Other (specify): ¢ <
[parkiznd J E

Page 1 of 4




5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A_
-a. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? .
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? V"
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Enviromments] Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
/]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in 8 substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? V|
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: ’7
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? IZEI NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity fo provide service? 0O DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? Ij NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: Izr
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO _| YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeologicsl sensitive area? ~
13. u. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain_ NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? = @r
~— "
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? = =) E\:
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: Mmoo V]
5= {, |9
v tw |IT
m3 —
14. tify the typical hahitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check g{lﬂat agply: rﬁ'
hareline orest gricuitural/grasslands r_EF.arly mid-successigfill o o
Wetland [rban [_puburban ;2.; w
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endengered? | 7] l:l
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent propesties? IZ;ICDYES /

b. Will storm water discharges be directed (o established conveyance systems W cﬁsu:-rm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N YES

Page 2 of 4



A

18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO_| YES |
~water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes, explain purpose and size:

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid wasts management facility?

If Yes, describe:

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO_|) YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, deseribe; Er

I AFEIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

pue: 2 [2oloo22

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spongge

¥ <4

Part 2 - Impact Assessmeat. The Lead Agency Is respousible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 usiag the informetion contalned in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor ar
otherwise avallabie to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
respanses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed ection?™

No,or | Modernte
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocenr occur

Will the praposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change (n the use or intensity of use of land?

3, Wil the proposed action impair the charscter or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact an the eavironmental characteristics that caused the

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

iy
¥ o S ad T

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walloway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase In the use of energy and it fails o incorporate

reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy apportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

& public / private water supplies?
b. public / private wastswater treatment utilities?

=\ L%L’,}%;m @

8.
architectural or aesthellc resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality af important historie, archaeologlcal,

walerbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora end fauna)?

Page 3 of 4




No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action resuit in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage / i

problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ‘//

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate io large impact may occur™, or if there is & need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, pleass complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts,

AN IMO433NS 40 33V TTA
201440 S.MY3TD

BEH WV £- AON 20
Q3ATIOFYH

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentialy large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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ADDRESS!] 46 FAIRVIEW PLACE, FREEPORT| -t01seensccamo r1uw o st e

DESIGNATED AS LOT Nos. 142-144 & PIO 141
ON “MAP OF RANDALL BAY ESTATES, SECTION 1
FILED ON JULY 10, 1924 AS CASE No. 3344

FAIRVIEW

AREA OF LOT = 15,000.00 sg. 1.
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PLACE

1. GUARANTES
FOR WHOM THE SURVEY 1S PRERPARED AND CERTIFIED TO AND ARE NOT

WNSTITUTION!
1. EASEMENTS OF AECORD ARE
THE SURVEYOR,
J. MWWASMEATASNEOFI*&TWENWVM
4 PMHWCMNERWNMHEWMEQBFMYNMW
DIRECTION OF A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR TO ALTER AN FTEM M ANY WAY.
ARCHITECTS MUST ORDER A TOPOGRAPHICAL MAP SPECIFYING THER EXACT HEEDS.

CONSID
L] COMNSULT WITH THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT DEFORE
STREETS SHOWN HEREOM.

OLD REPUBLIC NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

S DR SUBSECUENT CWNERS.
ONLY GUARANTEED IF A DESCRIFTIVE ABSTRACT OF TITLE 1S FURNISHED TO

EDUCATION LAW FOR Amﬂensouumsm UNDER THE

¢
T AL Elbzg:'mns SHOWN # ANY REFER TO THE NAVD19ES.
L ONLY COPIES FROM THE ORIGIMAL OF THIS MARKED WITH OF THE LAND .
SURVEYORS IHED O ENDOSSED SEAL SHALL BE CONSIOERED 10 BE vaLID THUE COPES. EMAL: INFOGAIPLS COM

TS S e cauOrwe v new — SLIRVEY No. PNOOG852
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ST. MARKS AVENUE 1 o
LI |
LEGEND § R
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at s N g
R
-E | 5-{- WOODEN DEY
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]« 2SWRYFRAME
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& 1STORY &
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¥
t
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4
g
-
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o sanebiow | 2 g nx '
§ A - : (7] w
75.00" 23
{ PARALLEL WITH FAIRVIEW PLACE ) =3 -3
-m _9
FREEPORT BAY = :
E LaJ
€5 OR CERMFICATIONS INOICATED HEREON SHALL RUN ONLY TO THE PERSON O/ PERSONS
TRANSFERABLE TO ADDITIONAL
DATE: FEBRUARY 1st, 2022

ANASTASIA I. PARSATOON
LAND SURVEYING, P.C.

1300 JERICHO TURNPIKE, STE. 207
NEW HYDE PARK, NY 11040
QOFFICE (516) 352-0396

TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD

D3Y

EVYE]

OR EXISTING CURDS. WALKS, DRt ROADWAYS N THE

10 SUBSURFACE INFORMATION SHOWN WERE OSTAINED FROM VARIOUS CITY DEPARTMENTS ANCVYOR

PRIVATE UTILITY COMPAMIES. THE SURVEYOR ACCERTS NO RESPOMSIDILITY FOR ANY OF THIS DATA COUNTY OF NASSAL

11 SURVEYED AS IN POSSESSION. STATE OF NEW YORK

CERTIFIED TO: TITLE No.  raxmar

FELONG QI LL-40233-21.N DISTRICT

ALD MORTGAGE LLC, ISAQAATIMA SECTION 62 &t

LIBERTY LAND ABSTRACT BLOCK 187 ANASTASIA I PARSATOON, LS,
LOT 827 NEW YORK LICENSE 051088
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November 28, 2022

Village of Freeport
Village Clerk

46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

Re: 46 Fairview Avenve
Freeport, NY 11520
SP-3603 = Section: 62, Block: 187, Lot: 827. Residence A

To whom it may concern,

14043384 40 AV TUA
M 321440 S.HY3TD

LE:Z o §- 03070
J3AI3034

Our initial Site Planning Board hearing on November 220, 2022 was adjourned due to

comments about the rendering not matching the drawings and the superimposed image on
the rendering was out of scale.

We have revised the rendering to match the drawings ond have also adijusted the scale of
the superimposed image in proportion to the rest of the fagade. This in essence has
softened the portico in reference to the entire facade of the house.

While we understand that the existing house has an extension that is a contemporary
design with very strong pronounced roofs than the rest of the house, we strongly feel that
the proposed traditional portico adds a complementary contextual addition to the house,
the rest of the street scape, and surrounding structures. We did this by aligning the
proposed portico’s pediment sloped roof with the existing extension's short roof.

Please see the attached 10 copies of the revised drawings of the proposed portico and
the adjusted rendering to match drawings, in 11" x 17" sheet format.

Sincerely.~ 7 )
7 S

F

Willy&Zambrano, FAIA, LEED, AP
Principal
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Application Date: __//// T2 SP#a—wé

Fees Pald:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
=___——_—_-____'_—_%
s CEPTAI LiC. 8 LLAGE CLE FFIC! ES TE A COMPLI LIC

PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 229, west iMeqntic K @zomus DISTRICT Basiucg /24

SECTION_€Z  BLOCK_ //% LOT <2 LOT SIZE:
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: ey Name:
P R L.c. WOoo,aJa.wJ_
Address:  oa” y) are¥eionr RA Address: ®0/. w. Mesriar PF
Free oyt P Ve V4 [rs=y Frew pnvt  _uiy [ .57R &2
Telephone # 70 25G-0 900 &y 420 | Telephone & furd) 3790950 exf. e
Attorney Name: Address;
{optional) Phone #;
Present Land Use: S cleosf : Proposed Land Use: _ S cho./

Description of Proposed Work: _fey. owec /33 'xa;‘) o toa  RfFed  Spovts Cel
A w By lace +4 Fh alf . ;
Fustal o Dr«j w edic oxg’ annel dvata gn  gpe side. 28 Cowet

| request a preliminary meeting: YES v/ _NO

| request a walver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject properly is zoned Residence A or Residence AA, oy
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. o m
C. It is my belief that the crileria contained in §209-7 of the Code of theRificorparated (Hiage of

z?ir’av““
AON 2207

Freeport are satisfied. 30 wm m
YES v _no B =
- P L=
/ R L m
i / Y/ 02 i 5
PEGGY M. LESTER DATE - 8

Notary Public, State of New Yori
No. 01LE6293122
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov, 25, 20 075

Property Owner's Consent;
L GEEEORY INGIANQ _am (are} the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appfication, i

1! [lv/aoaa___

WG}%‘\TURE PEGGY M, LESTER DATE
/ Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6283122
Qualifféd in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public =~ " Date of Hearing: __
Hearing Required: YES Date of Declslon:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



YES

NO

NIA

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Depariment shall provide the applicant with a G.1.5. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500) foct radlus of the subject parce!, (Required for new construction/subdivisian, only).

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parceis within a_three hundred {300) foot radlus of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on said photographs,

A sita plan shall include the following information, ploited as necessary to a scale of not more then
twenty {20) feet {0 ons (1) Inch:

a,
b,

c.

Title of drawing, Including name and address of applicant,

North point , scale, and date,

Boundaries of the profect.

Existing natural feaiures, such as watercourse, waterbodles, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emargency Management Agency.
Locatlon of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed uae, dimansions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures,

Location of outdoor storage and descripiion of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or propased site improvemants Including street, drains, culverts,
retalning walls, fences, docks and easements, whather public or private,

Locatlon and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recreation provisions,
Dascription of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facllitles

Location and propoasad development of buffer areas and other landscaping, the general
landscaping plan and plapling schedula.

Location of alf parking and loading area, ntemal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for padestrian and patron access, including public and privais sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Locatlon, design and size of all signs and lighting facilitles,

Approximate locations and dimensians of areas proposed for nelghborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Bullding orientation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distibution faciiies, Including electrical, pas, and solar
energy.

Descripticn and location of erosion control measures Including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of compultations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwater management facililies.

Lines and dimensions of all properly which Is offered, or to be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose Indicated thereon, and of all praperty that is praposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the propedy owners of the
development.

Estimated project wnsirﬁcﬂon schedule.

Record of application for approval siatus of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Flanning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
October 26, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Luther E. Woodward School
201 West Merrick Road
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 201 W. Merrick Road, Frecport, NY
Zoning District: Business AA Sec 62 Blk114 Lot?2

Building Permit Application #20223009
Description: Remove (33°x81°) area, extend sport court to 91°x81° & replace with new asphalt

Install three (3) 10°x8’ drywell and channel drain on one side of the court

Dear Sir/Madam;
y reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

The above referenced application was initiall
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Yillage Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE

be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
plication to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date

Be further advised that you must submit an ap
ty (60) days, this letter will expire and

of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted six
same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

the Building Permit Appiication in conjunction with
Application and filing fees will be required. s r~
— =
If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plﬁl_gleviw Board-
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. a5 Fﬁ
i (4]
i
g ® O
5 0p» <
— £8 -~ m
— L]
b ey (:‘:"
z o
~ )

ergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fcd
Encl.

c: Village Clerk
The Laurel Group

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-01 13, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)
Project :
Building Permit App. 20223009

Location: 201 W. Merrick Road, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Luther E. Woodward School

Description: Remove (33’x81° area, extend sport court to 91°x81° & replace with new as halt.
Install three (3) 10°x8’ drywell and channel drain on one side of the court

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significanEeffece
on the environment, as follows: . ~
A) I
e
T @

. . . . ma
B) Possible environment effects identified: G N
(only if positive determination) 2 &
= o)
- =

Dated: October 26,2022

¥ Sergio AT Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachmen
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

U3AI303y

ts are open for inspection and public



RECEIVED o

Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project Spousor is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the spplication for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information,

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional PBges as necessary (o supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information Luther E Woodward School
e | uther E Woodward School

Project Location (describe, and aftach a Iocation map): ]
201 West Merrick Road

Bricf Description of Froposed Action: Remove (33'X81') area, extend sport court to (91'X81") and

replace with new asphalt
Install 3 (10'X8") drywells and channel drain on one side of the

court

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephane: (631) 547-5200
Th e La ure I G rou p E-Mail: peggy@thelaurelgroup.net

31 Prospect Street

Address;

City/PO: . State: Zip Code:
Huntlngton NY 11743
1. Daes the propesed action only involve the legistative adoption of a plan, locel law, ordinance, NO | YES

edministrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a namative description of the intent of the Proposed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue to question 2,

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and pemmit or approval;

VITIA
4,
77ﬂ2

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? l. €4 acres ci‘ ';,‘- ..% -
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres N o
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned = :,’ 22 m

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Y acres E 3 > <
(=S} e
4, Checlﬁlll land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action. = 9 )
Utban [ JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial DRcsldential suburban)
[(JForest [JAgricutture E] Aquatic [EOther (specify): __ Mix-e 67 I_J %ﬂ

[ IPaskiand

Page 1 of 4




— 13

= Q%\ﬁﬁﬁ‘l incuon, NO | YES | N/A
a.A permilie -us'e’ nder the zoning regulations?

: Jcrb.-cixmﬁgnt with the adopted comprehensive plan? l I
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl NO_| YES

% rlddcagererT | v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it Aadjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify: /

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in trafiic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

C. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: \/
10. Will the proposed action connect to &n existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: /
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [ No[Jves;
If No, describe method for providing westewater treatment: v
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic | NO | YES
Places? ‘/
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /
13. &. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wellands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, statc or local agency? v ]:[
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? I__I
If Yes, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or ncres: | = |

horeline arest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-successionat

Wetland [ irban [ puburban

14.EFﬁfy the typicnl.:nFilnt types that oe n, or are likely to be found on the'frﬁject site. Check all that apply:

15. Does the site of the preposed action cnmany species of animal, or associated habitats, listed F-: E’ﬂ NO
L] / .

-
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems Tﬂoﬂ‘ slonﬁ‘drainsﬁ
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? g - . D-
16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain? 5] = NO_'| YES
oo oW
17. Will the propased action create storm waler discharge, either from pomt or non-point sources? 5 NO~-| YES
If Yes, 335 =
8. Will siorm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNq___IYES 2" s W

Page 2 of 4



%?ﬁ" lﬁq Proposed action include construction or other activities that rasult in the impoundment of NO | YES
“wateror other liqui (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

b lmt?s, ef)p?{i)lé guqmse d size; v
]
EDn; ETR |

Has the'site 61 ithe l?roposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: V4

20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
f Yes, describe: /

I AFFIRM THAT THE IN FORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE (S TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/spansor game: 299y McCutcheon as agent of The Lzmr‘d Date: 9/30/22

Signature: : Lo W

Part2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
I Will the proposed action create g material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? I:'
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or ;i s J
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? »l IRy :
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate Q; g fé -,
reasonably available en conservation or renewable energy o portinities? m =
7. Wil the proposed action impact existing: B %EF’
8. public / private water supplies? 3 T: N
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilitjes? b i E 5 ’EI
8. Wil the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, < j r
architectural or aesthetic resources? .
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



) E_ Qg—L / No,or | Moderate
small to lorge
ocr 3 2027 ::lal;act l':‘n':r“
FREFDA-, occur occur

T1. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may oceur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular

may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of aceurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

]

-

-
—

[
\
S

= ~

= =

Ly ~ iy

Pl )

o oo r

fm &

2 = o
-t

= o ——

=

m

o3 » <

[l

! &S

A

=z o

< x

mhuk this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more patentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

I:I Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in eny significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Application DZe: /e -ﬂs}[‘} 2 SP# Q/_QO 7
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

- PLANNING BOARD
CCEPTAN L) | -) L E‘CLE OF DOES i L APPLIC;
PO
pROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 87 ) Linenly Ple £C zonﬁrfs"ggmlm 1‘&
secTioN & 2 Block (4{ Lor T LOT SIZE:
O TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: I\E.QOV }fﬁer-/g, = Name: Le = W(Efe

Addres’s:g# 7 l!dmg V jﬂqgg Address:@ ¢ L

0= 4 ALY

G4 (-’ P Telephone # S (4 -S‘fl./ / ’74“ S

TeleEhone é

Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: %e_s (Lu;/ Proposed Land Use:}&s < </ eg)él

]
Description of Proposed Work: ‘\L & S et . 44

M

1

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A: NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. § S

B. The proposed construction Is not a new building or dweliing. .. = )
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of thea'prt‘:‘orprﬂted Yikege of
Freeport are satisfied. \( a2 7 O
YES § E t NO 5‘,; '\', m
o
m

I ZQQZJQEQ'" U ‘[1:1
7_‘},IRE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE My )

Notary Public, State of New York = N

No. 01LE6293122 = ~

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

Propert Ownar’s Consent:
m (are) the owner(s) of the subject propetty and consent to the
% Is appllcaﬂon

[[[28/22
PROPERTYfWNER'S fIGNATURE 3 / DATE
Swormn to hefore me this

day of L2022

Notary Public

A derk e dededr el i ol el i el e A R AR A ok e e e v e Ao e o e i ot s e e sk e el ol e ol s ol ok ol e e ol e ok ok o el el e e v i el e o el e v el i

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Sile Plan Public et Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Dale:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rav. 1210



YES

NO

NIA

- SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the appficant with a G.1.5. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500} foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provida photographs of all parcels within a three hundred {300) foot radius of
the subject parce!, with identifylng comments on said photographs.

A slta plan shall include the following Informatlon, plotted as necessary to & scale of nol more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.
b

c.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant,

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodles, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject properly. Features lo be retalned should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency
Locatlon of proposed land and water uses and thelr areas in acras and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architeclural features of all bultdings and
other structures,

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including streel, drains, culverts,
retaining walis, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all propased waterfront public accass/recreation provisions,
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities,

Localion and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planiing schedule.

Lacatlon of all parking and loading area, intemal circulation patiern, and ingress and
agress drives,

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting faclilties,

Approximate iocations and dimensions of areas proposed for nelghborhood parks,
playgrounds or cther permanent open spaca.

Building orientation and slte design for energy efiiciency and visual quality.

Locatfon and design of all energy distribution {acilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy. i

Description and localion of erosion conirol measures Including proposed location of
sediment sink/setiing pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Locatlon, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a bas!s for the
design capacilles and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimenslons of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication far
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the propery owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule,

Record of application for approval status of ail necessary permits from federal, state and
counly officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Pianning Board may require such additional informaties az it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter,



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

November 16, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

LeRoy Meyers
84 West Lincoln Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 84 West Lincoln Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.55 Blk. 161 Lot5
Building Permit Application #20223054
Description: Proposed 40’ x 9 new circular driveway in addition to the existing driveway

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve {12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the SIIE‘PIBH F{_ylew Board

2l

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. "“m = g
x -
::m Ny M
Y ly you ﬁc E
. 32 U m
=m
= )
< ~

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Joseph Madigan, Plans Examiner

fed
encl.
c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223054

Location: 84 W. Lincoln Place, Freeport, NY

Applicant: LeRoy Meyers
Description: Proposed 40°x9’ circular driveway in addition to the existing driveway

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified: -
(only if positive determination) 5

Dated: November 16, 2022

Sergio A. iﬁaur%
Supermtendent of B,Q}ldmés‘.'

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEVED

NOV 3 z022 :
. Appendix B
Short Environmenial Assessment Form

LFREEPORT BUILDING DEPT,

Instructions for Completing
ponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project s
and may be subject to further verification.

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
n currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

Complete Part | based on informatio
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.
you believe will be needed by or useful

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which
to the lead agency; attach additional Pages as necessary to supplement any jtem.

Part I - Project and Sponsor Information
Dav e
Name of Action or Project:
Lc‘zor lMc geXS

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map);/
24 W Lves (U?(&ce,

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
(& -HO\ 9 A=V GiGaar Argensen
N =QANON Yo e S ASUEN Afiuesa ’

Telephone:
E-Mail:

Name of Applicant or Sponsor;

B4 W hywep b ?/
State: Zip Code:

Address:

City/PO: — ;
Fseegerx T NT 1/ LAY | sc20
NO YES

1. Does the proposed action only invlve the legislative addption of a plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
It Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the propused action and the environmental resources that \’(
2. IFno, continue to question 2.

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part
2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; rE_—‘ =
5= g g
3.a. Total fth f ] 5 f FQE S—3
- t otal acreage of the site of the proposed action? £ acres =g
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres -:.I 7] '\'J [:2
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned i = = —_—
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? g acres om =
pp project sp % S— == U =
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. : = W -
O Industrial O Commercial X Residential (s@urban) &3

OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture)
OForest O Agriculture
O Parkland

0 Aquatic C Other (specify):

Page 1 of 4



-

RECEVED

NO

YES | N/A

JE}VIS tl E{E@scd actjon,
a.

A'permitted use Ynder the zoning regulations?

FREEPDRT GLERENRRET L the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? A
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO YES
If Yes, identify;
. X
8. . Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? W

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

NO | YES

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? E.NO 3 YES]

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

YES

1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES)

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

YES

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic

Places? .
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

YES

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO | YES

14. identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If Yes, briefly describe:

2 Shoreline B Forest 01 Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban EXSuburban
13. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed =NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ,’.ZX E
3 ~
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? LU0 ES r:T?
2RI e
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? WO A YES I
If Yes, g £ ~—
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? wWNO O YES r'c*:g’.i@ | ¥ <
=] Lok | _n
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoif and storm drains)? ; kil =
S|NO [1 YES %l &

Page 2 of 4



RECEIVELD
action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

18. Does the propose
wai_trﬂ{&her liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
q Yes,'explain purpose and size: L - i} 7(

R¥ BUILDING DEFT.
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO [ YES
solid waste management facility?

IF Yes, describe: ' Zoie 7(

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: . o )(

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Applicant/sg

RNOWLEDGE \@ Le?o:, Mc/ye€'5 Date: /{’/I ‘/-ZL

Signature: __|_ elcn

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the cencept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderatce
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocour occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate 'E'_' :::-‘.‘j
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy oppottunities? o iy
. N . . Li—
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: Mml = fin
a. public / private water supplics? g2 e
o - N -
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? B no '_ _—_f
TT ¥ -
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, g‘ E 0 <.
architectural or aesthetic resources? xm |, i
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, > N -J
waterbadies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? = L

Page 3 of 4



*

fr—————— e
RECEIVED
. No, or Moderate
NOV 3 Uz2 small to large
impact impact
DRT BUILDING DEPT. may may
occor occur
potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

FREEP

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the

problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to envirommental resources or human health?

Pari 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain liow the tead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also cansider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporiing documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
ny supporting dgcumensﬂgon,

environtmental impact statement is required.
€1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and a
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. = =
2o S
L [ oy |
—— e e — _ - e ___mpq_—m.
Name of Lead Agency Date _c'.;.};_J o
LN
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer , 5
o5 o
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respénsible CHcer)
T

SEVYEIETY

Page 4 of 4
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Application Date: , /A& o)

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

ite S :
ZONING DISTRICT _A-_

Y7

PROPERTY ADDRESS: L{Z Autiamn 20

SECTION 55 BLock 2235 1ot /Al LoTsize:

PROPERTY OWNER

O LESSEE

O TeENaNT APPLICANT ot
Name: Crotial Name:
Feamids 1 U S-saos{ adh. etnorn Abiks
£ o 1 ke” #3804 Address: 2. Avrlaver a0
Puelort, A9 Lo {

Address:
11249 _ 4
- Telephone # &3/ 30v. 9933
1

ng_. o 3yl AM
Llelephone® Jh. 2 b9~ 9iyy
Address:

Attorney Name:
{optional) Phone #:
Proposed Land Use: S twale fpnily
|

Present Land Use: Sym ul<S fm, )v'p
Description of Proposed Work: M&1n i £on Aot ovin (1 Sheo plsss o=ty el

YES L NO

| request a preliminary meeting:

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA,
The proposed construction s not a new building or dwelling,
§209-7 of the Code of the Incerporated Village of
=

(174

A.
B.
C. It Is my bellef that the criterfa gontained in
Freeport are satisfied. =
AV YES NO ~ {
B2 g r:g
; ; ; . lefn l n S2E T o
APPLI S SIGNATURE . DATE! g"é’ [2;} I
Bwom to befare me this 11 KELLY M. EARLEY i aa —
day of 2012,  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEWY. Sa P {
NO. 01EAG3B4339 =m = m
fi QUALIFIED 1Al NASSAU COUNTY X = 7 o
COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/10/202 = =
Proparty Owner's Consent:
I, _feftons Ab: L‘J am {are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.
’ lol;7]22
DATE'

PROPERTY ODWNER'S Iﬁ'NATURE
Sworn to hefore me this |7 LISAA. COSCIA
20 LL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
. Registration No. 01C08383808
Quafified in Nassau County
Commission Expires  January 14, m23

FOR VILLAGE USE ONL
earing:
YES Date of Decision:

Approved
. Date:

Hearing Required:
Village Clerk’s Signature;
Date:

Planning Board Signature:
PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev, 12/10

Rev. 1210



YES

NO

N/A

[¥R)

- SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the applicant with a G.1.S. survey of all parcals within a five
hundred (500} foot radlus of the subject parcel. {Raquired for new construction/subdivision, only)

The applicant shal provide photographs of all parce!s within a three hundred (300} foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on sald photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information; plotied as necessary 10 a scala of not more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.
b.

c.

Titie of drawing, Including riame and address of applicant.

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project. .

Existing natural features, such as watarcourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded arsas.
and Individual large irees on the subject property. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Flocdptain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Lacation of proposed land and water uses and thelr areas in acres and location, together
with the ' proposed use, dimensions, height and architectural features of all buildings and
other structures.

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Lacalion of all existing of proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retaining walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Lacation and description of all proposed waterfront public access/recraalion provisions
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facifiies,

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Location of all parking and loading area, Internal circulation patiern, and ingress and
egress drives.

Provislon for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting facilities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for nelghborhood parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space

Bullding orlentation and site design for energy efficiency and visual quality

Location and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy.

Descriptlon and lecation of erosion control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and Interceptor swales. etc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwaler management facilities.

Lines and dimensicns of all property which Is offered, or to be offered for dedicatlon for
public use, with the purpose indicated therean, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by degg‘,covgggpt for th? common use of the property owners of the
development, ; - = e

COLBEFIDNE o aoin:
Estimated project construciion schedulg.

Record of application for approval statl.lls of all necassary permits from federal, stale and
county officials.

Identification of any federal. state or county pemits required for project execlition

The Planning Board may require such additional infarmation as It may deem necessary for
a complete assassment of the project pursuant to this chapter,



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
{516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT!@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
October 4, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Petrona Abiles
42 Rutland Road
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 42 Rutland Road, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec55 Blk225 Lot 126
Building Permit Application #20222979

Description: Maintain rear roof over, shed and window well
Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initinl appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty(60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same wiil be canceiled. Subsequenily, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Ve ly \durs = =]
’ — =
p s
oo 82 [T
mm
- e 7O
Sergio A. Mauras mR M
. .y gs -l (43}
Superintendent of Buildings 2a 2
r
o3 P
fed SR 5 o
Encl, e - ©
> —
- ol

c: Village Clerk
Permits-R-Us

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8§ of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following preject may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The propesed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222979

Location: 42 Rutland Road, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Petrona Abiles
Description: Maintain rear roof over, shed and window well

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental e
Conservation Law, the eriteria for determining what actions may have a signiﬁcan’j.'f:ffecg m
on the environment, as follows: & § im
A) g2 T O
= o T
oy <
B) Possible environment effects identified: S = M
(only if positive determination) > o~

= -

= 2
o
Dated: Qctober 4, 2022
Sérgio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing
Responses

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicaut or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1.
and may be subject to further verification,

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer ag thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional Pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Infornmtion

Name of Action or Project;

Project Location (describe, and attach & location map);
42 RUTLAND RDE FREEPORT, NY 11520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
MAINTAIN ROOF GVER, SHED AND WINDOW WELL

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach 2 namrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:
PETRONA ABILES
Address;
42 RUTLAND RD
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
FREEPORT
NY 11520
1. Daes the proposed action only involve the legisiative adoption of a plan, local Jaw, ordinance, NO | YES
X

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding

from any other governmental Agency? NO

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;
X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres = ~
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propetties) owned = =
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? BCres Irey TV T
T =
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. (= §f ‘l ’ D
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial D Commercial XResidential (suburban)ss i
O Forest O Agriculture 0 Aquatic 0 Other (specify): E% » :E
O Parkland g“ F':’ - rn
= C.D e gy
= = -
~ 3

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
8. A permitted use under the Zoning regulations? X
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. 1s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? X
7. Is the site of the Proposed action located i, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
If Yes, identify:
X
8. a Will the proposed action resuft in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the p X
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or 5 site &VE@ X
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features an technologﬁg 12 2027
' EFORT / X
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? || NO T YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO I YES}
Hf No, describe method for providing potable water; X
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilitics? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
¥ No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archealogicai sensitive ares?
13. a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
3 Shoreline £ Forest 0O Agricultural/grasslands 0 Early mid-suocssione.l,__
O Wetland O Urban Suburban B =
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed =~NO,. ] YES U
by the State or Federal govenment as threatened or endangered? o X i
= , hH
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year fiood plain? = JI NOA | YES|;
S X
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? < - |NO N
If Yes, = =}
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? ONO O YES = X =
[ oo
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES

Page 2 of 4



~ | 18. Does the proposed action include construction or other sctivities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
Water or other liquids (e.g, retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain putpose and size: x
19, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: X
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: X
1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE . /
Applicant/sponsor name: _%ﬂﬁ)z, }9 (/"LQQ’U Date: ? ? A?z
Signature: [

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the ﬁ‘ it ol
questions in Part 2 using the information contained jn Part 1 and other mterid¥sob
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the rbvi

responses been reasonable co,

8. public / private water supplies?
b, public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the

character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or eesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resourc
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

(e.g., wetlands,

SPORT g, o,or | Moderate
"PING Depr | fmalt | to large
pact impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of }and? - ~
— = =y
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? %:, =) :-:-:\ ]
e 1 i
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the t_';‘; - ", } ]
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? —~ui | en s
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing leve] of traffic or e =
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? et - .
6. 'Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate "‘ — '
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? = «©
7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:

Page 3 of 4
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Application Date:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

Fees Paid:
PLANNING BOARD

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5‘-10 M andic bve  sonme pisTRICT Py 51r08S Al
or __ /53 LoTsizE

sgcTion_ {7 &~ BLock O30
O TeENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE l_'-‘__ROPERTY OWNER
gt e

Name;
T Feoemvd L/,
20 Address:

Address: 2972 O
Tellonr . NY  HTFEID
L6 227~ oy, Telephone #.

Address;

Telephone #:
Same.

Aftorney Name:
{optional) Phone #:
Prasent Land Use: Qoﬂﬂ&dg l Proposed Land Use:
— :
@—\(e viowy tacoce Qg_;\n\(‘

Description of Proposed Work:
| request a praliminary meeting: 7&_ YES NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: -
A, The subject property Is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. =~ ~
B. The proposed construction is not a new buiiding or dwelling. e =
C It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of c"“;ﬁ_) ~
Freeport are satisf m,.:,;, =
NO ’ S-_; = "'o
a1’
vy 3 o
DATE gz T
MANUEL BLANCO 20
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK o oo
z =
LN

No. D1BLAT1447F
Quallfied In Wastenestar county i
Commissian BXpIres ALGUIT 15, SULA e
am (arg) the owner(g) of the subject property and consent to the

&

|
~
g

UJAI34

+ “J— )") 1
ER'S SIGNATURE 2]
MANUEL BLANCO
HOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

PROPERTY O
ma this
20050~
No. 01BL8114479

Swom o be;
Qualiled In Wastchester County
ARG i1} 2, N

day ol
LT Spit et Ay

ublic
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

N
Date of Hng;
Date of Decision:
Approved Denled

Date:
Dale:

NO

i Site Plan Public
|| Hearing Required: YES

' Village Clerk's Signature:

i Planning Boarg Sighature:
PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12110

Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENURE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINQDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS

MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
July 26, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER
370 Freeport LLC
2482 Pine Place

Bellmore, NY 11710

RE: 360-370 Atlantic Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Business A
Sec. 62 BIk. 036 Lot 153
Building Permit Application #20222922

Description— Exterior facade repair
Dear Sit/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Oaly
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60} days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
he_Building Permit Application-in-cenjunetion-with-same—eiti-tm-cmmmste Ubsequently, a new Building-Permit
Application and filing fees will be required,

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

ergio A. Mauras ZL}/\'

Superintendent of Buildings

fed
Encl.

c: Village Cierk
PE and Consuliants NY LLC

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: No X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conscrvation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmenta) Impact Statement,
(See reasons helow)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20222922

Location: _ 360-370 Atlantic Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: 370 Freeport LLC

Description: Exterior facade repair

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: July 26, 2022 m rﬂ i

“ Sergid’A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
Appendix B
Short En vironmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completin
==—===fslor Completing

Complete all items in Part |, You may also pravide any additiona! information which you believe will be needed by or usefu]
to the jead agency; attach additional PagEs as necessary to supplement any item,

Part1. Project ang Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;

2T0 ATLANTIc ANE
Project Location {describe, and attach & location map);

3710 _ATLANTIC AN

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

EXTERIoR. Fac.abs Repar.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:
ZRISZNaN T 315 T2 E-Mall: VStuecod @ gpvu| dom

Address: W
2230 _{zd %, |T

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
COLLEGE POINT N -V HRB(

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local faw, ordinance, e
administrative rule, or reguiation? N

If Yes, a4 n ol the intent of the Proposed action and the environmental resoyrces that )\

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the Proposed action require a permit, approvai or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, Iistagcncy(s) name and permit or approval; )(

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? It acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
L orcontrolicd by the applicant or Project sponsor? Jlﬂ'_acres
4. Check all land uses that oceur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
DUrban  ©Ruml (non-agriculture) O Ingustriay X Commercial FResidential (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture 0 Aquatic O Other (specify):
O Parkland
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Unigue Wall Solutions

Date: 712112022
KRISZTIAN THOMAS SIEIRZ - 917.301.7549 Confract #: 1053
Customer ID: VHIOD1
Expires: 812172022

To.

366 SOUTH BAYVIEW AVENUE

OWNER GENERAL PROJECT NOTES:

> OWNER/ GC RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY REQUIRED DRAWINGS, FEES, TESTS & PERMITS

FREEPORT NY > OWNER/ GC TO ACCEPT EXISTING IN-PLACE $8I INSURANCES

> EXCLUDES ANY ROOF COPINGS & ALL METAL FLASHINGS

> OWNER/ GC TO PROVIDE ELECTRIC, SITE DEBRIS CONTAINER & POTABLE H20

> INCLUDES SCAFFOLDING EXCLUDES SCAFFOLDING BRIDGE & WIRE PROTECTION

{PROJECT NAME / No, STREET ADDRESS leity IsTATE ZIP
|exisming BUILDING 366 SOUTH BAYVIEW AVENUE IFREEPORT NY
MEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH ALL SCAFFOLDING, LABOR & MATERIAL REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING
SCOPFE OF WORK

A ERE -A: EL k3

1 APPLY STOGUARD LIQUID MONOLITHIC MEMBRANE AIR & WATER BARRIER WATERPROCFING SYSTEM TO

EXISTING MASNORY SUBSTRATE
B |EIEsSYSTEM $

1 ADHERE 2, 5, 7" EPS RIGID INSULATION TD AWB PREPARED SUBSTRATES WITH STO 100% ACRYLIC MCDIFIED BASE

COAT ADHESIVE VIA VERTICAL NOTCHED TROWEL APPLICATION FOR MOISTURE MANAGEMENT €1 DESIGN

2 PREPARE EPS BY RASPING AND SANDING

3 APPLY ACRYLIC MODIFIED CEMENTITUOUS BASE COAT TO PREPARED EPS AND FULLY EMBED 4.5 OZ FIBER-

GLASS REINFORCING MESH, APPLY 2ND LAYER OF BASE COAT TO ACHIEVE THICKNESS

6 FINISH COAT,; HAND FLOAT TEXTURED 100% DPR ACRYLIC POLYMER FINISH COAT FROM STANDARD TEXTURE SELECTICN

AND STANDARD COLOR CHART. SAMPLE WILL BE PROVIDED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO APPLICATION
¢ |RIRECT APPLIED SYSTEM s

1 GRIND DOWN EXISITING PAINT

2 INSTALLATION OF BASECOAT, MESH & STANDARD FINISH COAT
D  ITHIN BRICK SYSTEM s

1. SUPPLY AND INSTALL THIN BRICK SYSTEM OVER EXISTING EIFS ON ELEVATIONS HIGHLIGHTED
E CIAL FINIS [

1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL SPECIALITY FINISH STO "30205 BRYCE" ON ELEVATIONS HIGHLIGHTED
F G AT o] G S

1 THOMAS TO REMOVE COLUMNS & FUNKXY DECO ARCH

1 REMO VE EXISTING METAL COPING

2 SUPPLY & INSTALL WODD BLOCKING

3 SUPPLY & INSTALL D 0432 ALUMINUM COPING WITH CLEAT SYSTEM

CAN'T EXCEED 18" WIDTH_
PROROGMrTO T
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This texture can be achieved with the
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SECi#:62/BLOCK#:36/LOT#s:1,2,29,150,151&152

@ |

o 12/16/22 | ADDED AWNING & MULLIONS

PREPARED BY:

PE AND CONSULTANTS NEW YORK LLC
505 NORTHERN BLVD, STE200
GREAT NECK, NY 11021

OWNER:
370 ATLANTIC LLC
FREEPORT, NY 11520
PROJECT:
370 ATLANTIC AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520
SOUTH ELEVATIONS
SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE: 12112122
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505 NORTHERN BLVD, STE200
GREAT NECK, NY 11021
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FREEPORT, NY 11520
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SEC#:62/BLOCK#:36/LOT#s:1,2,29,150,151&152

o1 12/16/22
PREPARED BY:

PE AND CONSULTANTS NEW YORK LLC
505 NORTHERN BLVD, STE200
GREAT NECK, NY 11021

ADDED AWNING & MULLIONS

OWNER:
370 ATLANTIC LLC
FREEPORT, NY 11520
PROJECT:
370 ATLANTIC AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520
EAST ELEVATION
SEAL & SIGNATURE: DATE: 1212522

SCALE: OC——F—+
DWG BY: DS

CHK BY: TS

DWG No:

A-400.00

CADD FILE No.

4 OF4

Z:3TOATLANTIC(2022-12)




